## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 119 by Representative Bishop

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, line 5, delete "disease-specific" and insert in lieu thereof "comparable"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 1, line 9, after "are" and before "enacted" insert "hereby"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 3
6	On page 1, line 20, delete "disease-specific" and insert in lieu thereof "comparable"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 4
8	On page 1, after line 21, add the following:
9 10 11 12	"(2) It shall be deemed sufficient to meet the requirements of this Subsection if a health coverage plan includes the information required by this Subsection in the denial letter sent by the health coverage plan or its agent."
13	AMENDMENT NO. 5
14	On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "(2)" to "(3)"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 6
16	On page 2, line 16, delete "disease-specific" and insert in lieu thereof "comparable"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 7
18	On page 2, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19

20

21

22

On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(b)" to "(c)"

coverage plan or its agent."

"(b) It shall be deemed sufficient to meet the requirements of

this Paragraph if a health coverage plan includes the information

required by this Paragraph in the denial letter sent by the health